M120 00004777

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Ĉity/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business.Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

**\$**--,

- #

Office Use Only



RECEIVED OVER MENT OF STATE 15 JUL 14 FH 2: 02 SUFFICIENCY OF FILMO



JUL 1 5 2015



NCR National Corporate Research (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Company

NCR National Corporate Research (UK) Limited, Registered in England and Wales, Registry # 8010712

Albany • Charlotte • Chicago • Dover • Los Angeles • New York • Sacramento • Springfield • Tallahassee • Washington, D.C. • Hong Kong • London

Date: 07/14/2015

Account #: I2000000088

Name: ERIC HOOD

Reference #: D274059

### ENTITY NAME: HIGHPOINT CLUB OF ORLANDO LLC

Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business
Amendment
Annual Report
Change of Agent
Reinstatement
Conversion
Merger
Dissolution/Withdrawal
Fictitious Name
Other:

Authorized Amount: EB Signature: \_

115 North Calhoun Street, Suite #4, Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (866) 625-0838 Fax: (866) 625-0839 International +1 (212) 947-7200 E-Mail: <u>info@nationalcorp.com</u> Website: www.nationalcorp.com



NCR National Corporate Research (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Company

NCR National Corporate Research (UK) Limited, Registered in England and Wales, Registry # 8010712

Albany • Charlotte • Chicago • Dover • Los Angeles • New York • Sacramento • Springfield • Tallahassee • Washington, D.C. • Hong Kong • London

Date: 07/14/2015

Account #: I2000000088

Name: ERIC HOOD

Reference #: D274059

### ENTITY NAME: HIGHPOINT CLUB OF ORLANDO LLC

Authorized Amount: 25 

115 North Calhoun Street, Suite #4, Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (866) 625-0838 Fax: (866) 625-0839 International +1 (212) 947-7200 E-Mail: <u>info@nationalcorp.com</u> Website: <u>www.nationalcorp.com</u>

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: Highpoint Club of Orlando LLC

Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

## **Geoffrey Hadam**

Name of Person

Pierce Atwood LLP

Firm/Company

## 254 Commercial Street

Address

# Portland, ME 04101

City/State and Zip Code

# ghadam@pierceatwood.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

### **Geoff Hadam**

at (207 791-1297

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Certificate of Status

□ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### **SECTION I (1-3 must be completed)**

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State: Highpoint Club of Orlando LLC

2. Jurisdiction of its organization: Delaware

3. Date authorized to do business in Florida: <u>August 1, 2012</u>

#### SECTION II (4-7 complete only the applicable changes)

4. New name of the limited liability company:

(must contain "Limited Liability Company, " "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")

- 5. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:
- 6. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(e), indicate that change: Add the following authorized person:

Kristi King, Chief Operating Officer, Highpoint Club of Orlando LLC, 120 Wells Avenue, Newton, MA 02459

7. Attached is an original certificate, if required: no more than 90 days old, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized.

Signature of the zed representative

Steven Robbins, Manager

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HIGHPOINT CLUB OF ORLANDO LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HIGHPOINT CLUB OF ORLANDO LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

:6 HY G œ'n



5191282 8300

151044464 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2552335

DATE: 07-14-15